

No. 12-871

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON,

Petitioner,

v.

MONICA EMELDI,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

DAVID C. FORCE
P.O. Box 10972
Eugene, OR 97440
(541) 343-2956

ERIC SCHNAPPER
Counsel of Record
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
SCHOOL OF LAW
P.O. Box 353020
Seattle, WA 98195
(206) 616-3167
schnapp@u.washington.edu

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT.....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	10
I. This Case Does Not Present An Appropriate Vehicle for Resolving Whether, Once a Defendant Has Adduced Evidence of a Legitimate Reason for A Disputed Action, A Plaintiff Must Still Establish A <i>Prima Facie</i> Case.....	11
II. This Court Should Not Grant Certiorari Merely to Reaffirm That The Quantum of Evidence Sufficient to Establish A <i>Prima Facie</i> Case Is Different From The Amount of Evidence Needed to Prove Discrimination or Retaliation	13
III. This Court Should Not Grant Certiorari to Review The Sufficiency of The Evidence In This Case.....	17
CONCLUSION	29

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Barlin v. Sodhi</i> , 2012 WL 5411710 (C.D.Cal. Aug. 8, 2012)	26
<i>Clarendon America Ins. Co. v.</i> <i>State Farm Fire and Casualty Co.</i> , 2013 WL 54032 (D.Or. Jan. 3, 2013)	25-26
<i>Davis v. Folsom Cordova Unified School Dist.</i> , 2013 WL 268925 (E.D.Cal. Jan. 23, 2013)	26
<i>Fearance v. Frances</i> , 2012 WL 6552232 (C.D.Cal. Sept. 27, 2012)	26
<i>Grissom v. Riverside County Jail</i> , 2012 WL 5060029 (C.D.Cal. Aug. 22, 2012)	26
<i>Hamilton v. White</i> , 2012 WL 3867358 (C.D.Cal. Aug. 10, 2012)	26
<i>Jackson v. Birmingham Bd. of Ed.</i> , 544 U.S. 167 (2005)	29
<i>Lalack v. Oregon</i> , 2013 WL 819789 (D.Or. March 5, 2013)	25
<i>Leatherman v. Tarrant County Narcotics</i> <i>Intelligence and Coordination Unit</i> , 507 U.S. 163 (1993)	27

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>McCauley v. ASML US, Inc.</i> , 2012 WL 124116 (9th Cir., Jan. 9, 2013)	25
<i>McDonnell Douglas Corp. v. Green</i> , 411 U.S. 792 (1973)	11, 14
<i>Mizraim v. NCL America, Inc.</i> , 2012 WL 6569300 (D.Hawaii, Dec. 14, 2012)	26
<i>Pefley v. Gower</i> , 2013 WL 140036 (D.Or. Jan. 10, 2013)	25
<i>Phan v. CSK Auto, Inc.</i> , 2012 WL 3727305 (N.D.Cal., Aug. 27, 2012)	26
<i>Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Prods.</i> , 530 U.S. 133 (2000).	12, 16
<i>So v. Kondas</i> , 485 Fed. Appx. 201 (9th Cir. 2012)	25
<i>Swierkiewicz v. Sorema, N.A.</i> , 534 U.S. 506 (2002)	27
<i>Texas Dept. of Community Affairs v. Burdine</i> , 450 U.S. 248 (1981).	11, 12, 21
<i>University of Pennsylvania v. E.E.O.C.</i> , 493 U.S. 182 (1990).	27, 28

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Woods v. Gutierrez</i> , 2012 WL 6203170 (D.Or. Dec. 12, 2012)26
AMENDMENTS, STATUTES AND RULES	
U.S. Const. Amend. I	9, 10
20 U.S.C. § 1681(a)28
1964 Civil Rights Act, Title VII28
Education Amendments Act of 1972, Title IX	<i>passim</i>
Fed. R. Civ. P. 5626
